
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Friday, December 21, 1945 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty ~o. Subject Action or committee report No. 

---
1946 

July 3 4 Ex. D (79t!J Cong., !Bt s•ss ). .. A convention between the Umted States of America and the Reported favorably with a 
Umted Kmgdom of Great Bntam and Northern Ireland, pnnted report (Ex. Rept. 
for tho avoidance of double taxatiOn and the prevention of No. 6, 79th Cong~ 1st 
fiscal eva;wn w1tb respect to taxes on mcome, signed at sess.). 
Washmgton on Apr. 16, 1945. 

3 5 Ex. E (791 h Cong 1st sess ) ••.•• A convention between the Umted States of Arnenra and the Reported favorably with a 
Umted Kmgdom of Great Bntam and N orthem Ireland, pnnted report (Ex. Rept. 
lor the avotdance of double taxatwn and the preventiOn of No. 7, 79th Cong., 1st 
fiscal evasiOn WJth respect to taxes on tbe estates of de- sess.). 
ceased person<, s1gned at Washmgton on Apr.I6, 1945. 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nommee Office Predecessor report No. No. 

DEPARTMENT OF 
COMMERCE 

l1. b. P ArrEN~' OFFICE 

1945 3806 478-1 Leo P. McCann ___________ 

Dec. 20 3807 478-2 Otto B. Roepke ________ --

POSTMASTERS 

IDAHO 

20 3808 537-6 Ro borta D. Keirnes_ ______ 
20 3809 537-7 Josephine McMurren ______ 

INDIANA 

20 3810 540-1 Daniel E. Haley. __ . _. __ . 

I.oriSIANA 

20 3811 R-7 Enolia T. Ordoyne .. ______ 

MARYLAND 

20 3812 540-3 Bettie J. Porter_ ___ ------

MIS'3ISSIPPI 

20 3813 524-22 Lula M. Flippen __ . _______ 

MISSOURI 

20 3814 R-10 Harvey H. Reynolds._- --
20 3815 R-11 Irvin P. Swift _________ . _. 

20 3816 R-12 Chrbteua Ramsey---------
20 3817 537-18 Emma E. FarrelL _________ 

66222--45--No.161 

Examiner in chief __ . __ . 
_____ do ________________ 

Pierce _________________ 
Weiser ________________ 

BarnleL ___ . _______ . __ 

Larose ________________ 

Ellerslie. ___________ . __ 

McCarley ________ . __ ._ 

Cairo _________ .. ____ --
Delta __________ . _____ . 
Novelty _______ ---- .. --
Point Lookout_. ------

C. N. Dundas, res1gned. 
R. J. Wood, deceased. 

P. E. Barnes, resigned. 

Office became Presidential 

Do. 

Do. 

R. L. McKinney, resigne d. 
1. Office became Presidentia 

Do. 
E. G. Wilson, resigned. 
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Date of Calendar Message Name of nommt•e Ofilce Predecessor 
report ~o. Xo. 

-····-- ---1----1--·----------- --------------1----------

1.945 
Dec. 20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 

20 
20 

20 
20 

20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 
20 

20 

POSTMASTERS-Con. 

MONTANA 

381R 537-19 James P. Waters __________ :\lanhattan._ ---- ---- F. J. Hughes, decea~ed. 

381\J 52-±-33 I Edith l\1. liT cEwen. _ _ _ _ _ _ Colton .. _ .. _ . - .. - --- - Office became Pre-.,iden tial. 
3820 L-559 Thompson B. \\'ard .•.. ___ Guilderland____________ Do. 

3821 524-36 George D. Davison ____ ... _ High view-----_ .. __ --- Do. 
3822 R-15 .Josephine E. l\Iorrison _____ Lake Plea~ant___________ Do. 

3823 524-38 Harry Burns _____________ Williamstown ..... ----- .J. F. Healy, rcsigtwd. 

NORTH DAKOTA 

382-± 537-24 Ellen .T. PowelL ..... - .. Power:, Lake. _ _. _ .. '3. A. Lucy, resigned. 

3823 
3826 

3827 
3828 

382\) 
3830 

3831 
3832 
3833 
383+ 
3835 

383() 
3837 

3838 

5-±0-4 
54Q-5 

54Q-6 
54Q-7 

537-25 
537-26 

537-27 
54Q-8 
54Q-9 

537-28 
537-29 

OHIO 

Charles ?\. Williamb _. _.. . Bartlett. . . _ .... _. __ . _ Office became Pre~ideutial. 
Elmer \Y. White __________ Carroll_ _______________ G. M. Schmidt, trans-

.Joela P. :\Iinnick. _________ Grand Rapi(lH_____ _ __ _ 
Lorraine A. Franco ________ Lansing ___________ .. 

OREGON 

ferred. 
D. B. Snyder, resigned . 
Office became Presidential. 

William IV. Wooddy _______ Con·allis .. ___________ Y. P. MoRes, retired. 
Hugh E. Watkins _________ Myrilc Point .......... J~. A. Schroeder, resigned. 

PENNSYLVANI \. 

Clifford G. Douthet L ... __ Cabot ___________ ----- Office became Pres idontial. 
Jennie .T. Rosini_ ___ . ______ Dunlevy ___ . --------- Do. 
George .J. Schnur_ _____ --- East Butler ____________ H. D. Farnen, dec eased. 
Annie :.Vf. Riegle .. ------ Freeburg .. ____________ Office became Pre& idential. 
.John J. BurchilL __________ Smokerun __ .. _ . _______ Do. 

WEST VIRGIKIA 

537-38 Elmer 0. Bowyer.. _______ Dundon ______________ _ Do. 
Do. 537-39 Hezekiah H. Pine .. _______ Scott Depot __________ _ 

IN THE NAVY 

APPOINTMENTS IN THE NAV1' 

FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE 

547 Adrian R. l\Iarron_____ ___ _ Commodore, while serv-
ing as manager, Navy 
Yard, Boston, Mass., 
and to continue dur­
ing any assignment 
which is commen&u­
rate with the rank of 
commodore, or until 
reporting for other 
permanent dutv. 
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report No. No N arne of nornmee Otnce Predecessor 
Dat~ of Calendar I Message 

---------------------·----- ----~--------1·-----------

1.945 
Dec. 20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

3838 

3838 

3838 

3838 

3838 

IN THE NAVY-Continued 

APPOINTMENTS IN THE NAVY 

FOR TEMPORARY SERVlOE­

continued 

54 7 Robert 1'\. 8. Baker.--- .. - Commodore, while serv­
ing as manager, Navy 
Yard, Charleston, S. 
C., and to continue 
during any assign­
ment which is com­
mensurate with the 
rank of commodore, 
or until reporting for 
other permanent duiy . 

.547 Webster M. Thomp&on ____ Commodore,whileserv-
ing as manager, Puget 
Sound 1'\avy Yard, 
Bremerton, Wash., 
and to continue cur­
ing any assignment 
wh!Ch i~ commensu­
rate with the rank of 
commodore, or until 
reporting for other 
permanent duty . 

.547 Andrew I. McKee.-.- . -. Commodore, while serv­
ing as manager, Navy 
Yard, Philadelphia, 
Pa , and to continue 
during any assign­
ment which is com­
mensurate with the 
rank of commodore, 
or until reporting for 
other permanent duty. 

547 Lisle F. SmalL---------.- Commodore, while serv­
ing as manager, Nor­
folk Navy Yard, 
Portsmouth, Va., and 
to continue during 
any assignment which 
is commensurate with 
the rank of commo­
dore, or until report­
ing for other perma­
nent duty. 

547 .Joseph W. Fowler ____ ---- Commodore, while serv-
ing as commander, 
United States naval 
shipyards, Hunter's 
Point, San Francisco, 
Calif., and to continue 
during any assign­
ment which is com­
mensurate with the 
rank of commodore, 
or until reporting for 
other permanent duty. 



4 

-Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office Predect'~Sor report No. No. 

-
IN THE NAVY-Continued 

APPOINTMENTS IN THE NAVY 

FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE-

continued 
1945 

Dec. 20 3838 547 George T. Paine __________ Commodore, while serv-
ing as commander, 
United States naval 
shipyards, Terminal 
Island (San Pedro), 
Calif., and to continue 
during any assign-
ment which is com-
mens urate with the 
rank of commodore, 
or until reporting for 
other permanent duty. 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PIUNTING OFFICEs lt<ll 


